28 December 18, 1989 Resolution Book 26 - Page 28

> A RESOLUTION OF THE CHARLOTTE CITY COUNCIL AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OR THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE CERTAIN DOCUMENTS ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE.

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, in regular session duly assembled, that it does hereby authorize either Sue Myrick, Mayor, or O. Wendell White, City Manager, to execute on behalf of the City of Charlotte all bonds, undertakings, and other instruments or documents, including but not limited to such undertakings required by N.C.G.S. 1-289 and agreements of indemnity required by a surety in connection with or arising out of the appeal by the City of Charlotte from the judgment entered in the case captioned <u>Robert C. Lonon, Plaintiff v. Thomas Lee Talbert, III,</u> and The City of Charlotte, 86-CVS-14175.

This the 18th day of December, 1989.

Approved as to form:

<u>Atemy W. Claderhill fr</u>.

## CERTIFICATION

I. Pat Sharkey City Clerk of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and exact copy of a resolution adopted by the City Counciof the City of Charlotte, North Carolina. in regular session convened on the 18th day of December. 1989, the reference having been made in Minute Book 94, and is recorded in full in Resolution Book 26, at page(s) 28.

WITNESS my hand and the corporate seal of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, this the day of , 1989.

Pat Sharkey, City Clerk

## A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR PUBLIC HEARINGS ON PETITIONS FOR ZONING CHANGES AND ZONING ORDINANCE TEXT AMENDMENT

WHEREAS, the City Council has received petitions for zoning changes, which petitions, numbered 90-1 through 90-8 are on record in the Office of the City Clerk, and

WHEREAS, the City Council deems it in the public interest that hearings be held on said petitions,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, that public hearings will be held in the Meeting Chamber located in the Charlotte-Mecklenburg Government Center, Lobby Level, at 600 East Fourth Street beginning at 6:00 o'clock P.M. on Monday, the 16th day of January, 1990 on petitions for zoning changes numbered 90-1 through 90-8.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that notice of said hearings be published as required by law.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Henry Underhill, City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte. North Carolina. in regular session convened on the 18th day of December, 1989, the refere been made in Minute Book 94, and is recorded in full in Resolution Book 26 at Page 29.

> Pat Sharkey City Clerk